Whale Tail Pit Project camp site licenced under Water Licence 2AM-WTP1830.  The project 

area is located on Crown Lands. 

2. FILE HISTORY 

The NWB issued a new Water Licence (2BE-GOT1924) effective July 1, 2019, that expired on 

June 30, 2024.  The scope of the previous licence included a total water use of two hundred and 

ninety-nine (299) cubic meters per day and deposit of waste for a term of five (5) years. 

3. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB or Board) received Application for Renewal Water Licence 

(Application) from Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd. on July 4, 2024, to amend and renew their Water

[...]

Water Management Area: BACK WATERSHED (31) 

Project / Location: GOT EXPLORATION PROJECT / KIVALLIQ REGION, 

NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

to exceed:  METRES PER DAY 

Effective Date: SEPTEMBER 27, 2024 

Expiry of Licence: SEPTEMBER 26, 2029 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 

annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,